2
Figure 1.  Receiver Block Diagram
Functional Description
Receiver Section
Design
The	 receiver	 section	 for	 the	 HFCT-5961TL/TG/NL/NG/
ATL/ATG	 contains	 an	 InGaAs/InP	 photo	 detector	 and	 a
preamplifier	 mounted	 in	 an	 optical	 subassembly.	 This

Ordering Information
1300 nm FP Laser (Temperature range 0 °C to +70 °C,
HFCT-5961TL	 =	 2	x	5	 	LC	connector,	 IR,	 LVPECL	SD	with	EMI	nose	shield
HFCT-5961TG	 =	 2	x	5	 	LC	connector,	 IR,	 LVPECL	SD	without	EMI	nose	shield
1300 nm FP Laser (Temperature range -5 °C to +70 °C,
HFCT-5961NL	 =	 2	x	5	 	LC	connector.	 LR,	 LVPECL	SD	with	EMI	nose	shield
HFCT-5961NG	 =	 2	x	5	 	LC	connector.	 LR,	 LVPECL	SD	without	EMI	nose	shield
1300 nm FP Laser (Temperature range -40 °C to +85 °C,
HFCT-5961ATL	 =	 2	x	5	 	LC	connector.	 IR,	 LVPECL	SD	with	EMI	nose	shield
HFCT-5961ATG	 =	 2	x	5	 	LC	connector,	 IR,	 LVPECL	SD	without	EMI	nose	shield
Related Products
Other	single	mode	OC-3	transceivers	in	this	product	family	are:-
HFCT-5962TL/TG/NL/NG/ATL/ATG	=	2	x	10	LC	connector.	 LR/IR,	 LVPECL	SD
HFCT-5963TL/TG/NL/NG/ATL/ATG	=	2	x	5	 	LC	connector,	 LR/IR,	 +3.3	V	TTL	SD
HFCT-5964TL/TG/NL/NG/ATL/ATG	=	2	x	10	LC	connector,	 LR/IR,	 +3.3	V	TTL	SD
 Class 1 Laser Product: This	product	conforms	to	the
	 applicable	requirements	of	21	CFR	1040	at	the	date	of
	 manufacture
Date	of	Manufacture:
Avago	Technologies	Inc.,	No	1	Yishun	Ave	7,	Singapore
Handling Precautions
1.	 The	HFCT-5961TL/TG/NL/NG/ATL/ATG	can	be	dam-
aged	by	current	surges	or	overvoltage.	Power	supply
transient	precautions	should	be	taken.
2.	 Normal	handling	precautions	for	electrostatic	sen-
sitive	devices	should	be	taken.